附件5

体能测试标准
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37 46” 89 |4’ 06” | 69 |4’ 26” 49 |4 46” | 29 | 5 08" 9
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37 49” 8 |4’ 09" | 66 |4’ 29” 46 |4 49" | 26 | 5 09” 6
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3’ 46” | 99 (4 06”7 | 79 |4’ 26” 59 |4’ 46” | 39 | 5 06” 19
3’ 41" | 98 |4 077 | 78 |4’ 27" 58 |4’ 477 | 38 | 5 07" 18
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3749” | 95 (47 097 | 76 |4’ 29”7 56 |4’ 49” | 36 | 57 09” 16
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3’ 56" | 89 |4 167 | 69 |4’ 36” 49 |4’ 56” | 29 | 5 16” 9
3’ 57" | 88 |4 177 | 68 |4’ 37" 48 |4’ 577 | 28 | 517" g
3’ 58" | 87 |4 18”7 | 67T |4’ 38" a1 |4’ 58 | 27 | 57 18" 7
3'59” | 8 |4 197 | 66 |4’ 39”7 46 |4’ 59”7 | 26 | 5" 19” 6
4’ 00” | 85 |4’ 20" | 65 |4’ 40” 45 | 5" 00" | 25 | 5% 20” 5
4’ 01” | 84 |4 217 | 64 |4’ 417 44 |5 01" | 24 | 5 217 4
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4’ 10” | 85 |4’ 30” | 65 (4’ 507 | 45 |5’ 10” | 25 |5’ 30”7 5
¢ 11" | 84 |4 31" | 64 |4 51”7 | 44 |5 117 | 24 |5 31 4
412”7 | 83 |4’ 327 | 63 |4’ 527 | 43 |5 127 | 23 |5 327 3
413" | 82 |4 33 | 62 |4’ 53 | 42 |5 13 | 22 |5 33/ 2
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4’ 06” | 94 |4’ 26” | T4 (4’ 46” | 54 |57 06” | 34 |5 26" | 14
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4’ 19” | 81 |4’ 39” | 61 (47597 | 41 |5’ 19”7 | 21 |5’ 39”7 1
57397 01| 0






[image: image6.png]BF1000KiFotritE (46-50%)

BYiE | SME | KA (S WE | SME ) 1E SME) R SE
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411" | 94 |4’ 31" | T4 (451" | 54 (5711”7 | 34 |5 31" | 14
4’ 12” | 93 |4’ 32" | 73 (4’527 | 53 (5712”7 | 33 |5 32" | 13
4’ 13" | 92 4’33 | 72 (4’537 | 52 (5713”7 | 32 |5 33" | 12
4’ 14” | 91 |(4’34” | TL |4’ 54" | 51 |57 14” | 31 |5 34" | 11
4’ 15” | 90 |4’ 35” | 70 (4’557 | 50 |5’ 15”7 | 30 |5’ 357 | 10
4’ 16” | 89 |4’ 36” | 69 (4’ 56” | 49 (57 16” | 29 |5’ 36” 9
4’ 17" | 88 |4’ 37" | 68 (4’ 577 | 48 |57 17”7 | 28 |5” 37" g
4’ 18” | 87 |4’ 38” | 67 (4’58 | 47 |57 18" | 27 |5’ 38" 7
4’ 19” | 8 |4’ 39” | 66 (4’ 59”7 | 46 (5’ 19”7 | 26 |5’ 39” 6
4’ 20” | 85 |4’ 40” | 65 (5’ 00”7 | 45 |5’ 207 | 25 |5” 40” 5
4 21” | 84 |4’ 41” | 64 (57 01”7 | 44 |57 217 | 24 |5 41" 4
4’ 22” | 83 |4’ 42” | 63 (57 027 | 43 |57 22”7 | 23 |5” 42” 3
4’ 23" | 82 |4’ 43” | 62 (57 037 | 42 |5’ 23”7 | 22 |5” 43” 2
4’ 24” | 81 |4’ 44” | 61 (57 04” | 41 |57 24” | 21 |5 44” 1
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18’ 00” | 100 (18’ 20” | 80 [18° 40” | 60 [19° 00” | 40 [19” 20” | 20
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18 03”7 | o7 [18° 23 | 77 (18’ 43" | 57T (19’ 03" | 37 |19’ 23" | 1T
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18 06” | 94 [18° 267 | 74 (18’ 46” | 54 (197 06" | 34 19" 26" | 14
18° 07”7 | 93 [18° 277 | 73 (18’ 47" | 53 (19’ 07" | 33 |19’ 27" | 13
18 08" | 92 [18° 28" | 72 (18’ 48" | 52 (197 08" | 32 |19’ 28" | 12
18° 09”7 | 91 [18° 29” | 71 (18’ 49” | 51 (197 09” | 31 (19" 29" | 11
18’ 10”7 | 90 (18’ 307 | 7o [18° 50” | 50 [19° 10” | 30 [19” 30" | 10
18° 11”7 | 89 [18° 317 | 69 (18’ 51” | 49 (19’ 11”7 | 29 |19’ 31" 9
18’ 12”7 | 88 [18° 32" | 68 (18’ 52” | 48 (197 12" | 28 |[19' 32 g
18 13”7 | 87 [18° 33" | 67 (18’ 53" | 47 |19’ 13" | 2T |19’ 33" 7
18 14”7 | 86 [18° 3¢” | 66 (18’ 54” | 46 (19’ 14” | 26 |19’ 34" 6
18’ 15”7 | 85 (18’ 35” | 65 [18° 55” | 45 [19° 15”| 25 [19° 35" | 5
18 16”7 | 84 [18° 367 | 64 (187 56” | 44 (197 16” | 24 [197 36” 4
18° 177 | 83 [18° 377 | 63 (18’ 57" | 43 (19’ 17" | 23 |19’ 37" 3
18’ 187 | 82 |18/ 38" | 62 (18’ 58" | 42 (197 18" | 22 |19’ 38" 2
18° 197 | 81 [18° 39" | 61 (187 59” | 41 (197 19” | 21 [19' 39” 1
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18’ 05” | 100 (18’ 25” | 80 [18° 45" | 60 [19° 05" | 40 [19” 25” | 20
18 06” | 99 [18° 267 | 79 (18’ 46” | 59 (19’ 06" | 39 19" 26" | 19
18° 07”7 | 98 |[18° 277 | 78 (18’ 47" | 58 (19’ 07" | 38 |19’ 27" | 18
18’ 087 | o7 [18° 28" | 77T (18’ 48" | 57 (197 08" | 37 |19’ 28" | 1T
18° 097 | 96 [18° 297 | 76 (18’ 49” | 56 (197 09” | 36 |19” 29" | 16
18’ 10”7 | 95 (18’ 307 | 75 [18° 50” | 55 [19° 10”| 35 [19” 30" | 15
18° 11”7 | 94 [18° 31”7 | 74 (18’ 51" | 54 (19’ 117 | 34 19" 31”7 | 14
18 12”7 | 93 [18° 32" | 73 (18’ 52" | 53 (19’ 12" | 33 19" 32" | 13
18° 13”7 | 92 [18° 33" | 72 (18’ 53" | 52 (19’ 13" | 32 |19° 33" | 12
18 14”7 | 91 [18° 3¢” | 71 (18’ 54” | 51 (197 14" | 31 |19’ 3¢” | 11
18’ 15”7 | 90 (18’ 35” | 7o [18° 55" | 50 [19° 15" | 30 [19” 35" | 10
18 16”7 | 89 [18° 36” | 69 (18’ 56” | 49 (19’ 16” | 29 [19' 36” 9
18° 177 | 88 [18° 377 | 68 (18’ 57" | 48 (19’ 17" | 28 |19’ 37" g
18’ 18”7 | 87 [18° 38" | 67 (18’ 58" | 47 |19’ 18" | 2T |19’ 38" 7
18° 197 | 86 [18° 39” | 66 (18’ 59” | 46 (197 19” | 26 [19' 39” 6
18’ 20”7 | 85 (18’ 40” | 65 [19° 00” | 45 [19° 20”| 25 |19’ 40" | 5
18 21”7 | 84 [18° 41” | 64 (197 01" | 44 (197 217 | 24 (197 41” 4
18 22”7 | 83 [18° 42” | 63 (197 02" | 43 (197 227 | 23 [19' 42 3
18 23”7 | 82 [18° 43" | 62 (197 03" | 42 (197 23" | 22 [19' 43 2
18 24”7 | 81 (18" 4¢” | 61 (197 04” | 41 (197 2¢” | 21 [197 44" 1

19247 01| 0
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B (SE] R SHE| RE O SME | R | SE| R SME
3’ 23” 00| 100 |3’ 35” | 80 (3’ 55” | 60 |4’ 15” | 40 |4’ 35" | 20
3723”60 | 99 |3 36" | 79 |3 56” | 59 |4’ 16” | 39 |4’ 36" | 19
324" 20| 98 |3 37" | 78 |3 57 | 58 |4’ 17" | 38 |4’ 37 | 18
324”80 | 97 |3 38" | 77 |3 58" | 57 |4’ 18" | 37 |4’ 38 | 17
325”7 40| 96 |3 39” | 76 |3’ 59” | 56 |4’ 19” | 36 |4’ 39" | 16
3’ 26” 00| 95 |3’ 40” | 75 (4’ 00” | 55 |4’ 20” | 35 |4’ 40” | 15
3726”7 60| 94 |3 41” | 74 |4 01" | 54 |4’ 21" | 34 |4 417 | 14
32720 93 |3 42” | 73 |4 02 | 53 |4’ 22 | 33 |4’ 427 | 13
327”80 92 |3 43" | 72 |4 03” | 52 |4’ 23" | 32 |4 43" | 12
3728”7 40| 91 |3 44" | 71 |4’ 04" | 51 |4 24" | 31 |4 4¢” | 11
3’ 29” 00| 90 |3’ 45” | 7o (4’ 05” | 50 |4’ 257 | 30 |4’ 45” | 10
3729”60 | 89 |3 46” | 69 |4’ 06” | 49 |4’ 26" | 29 |4’ 46" | 9
37307 20| 88 |3 47" | 68 |4’ 07" | 48 |4’ 27" | 28 |4 47" | 8
3730”7 80| 87 |3 48” | 67 |4’ 08" | 47 |4’ 28" | 27 |4 48" | 7
3731”40 | 86 |3 49” | 66 |4’ 09” | 46 |4’ 29" | 26 |4’ 49" | &
3’ 32” 00| 85 |3’ 50” | 65 (4’ 10”7 | 45 |4’ 30” | 25 |4’ 50" | 5
3732760 84 [3 51" | 64 |4 11" | 44 |4 31" | 24 |4 517 | 4
3733”20 83 |3 52" | 63 |47 12" | 43 |4 32" | 23 |4 52 | 3
333 80| 82 |3 53" | 62 |47 13" | 42 |4 33 | 22 |4 53 | 2
334" 40| 81 |3 54" | 61 |4’ 14” | 41 |4 34" | 21 |4 54 | 1

4’ 5¢” 01] 0
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3’ 30” | 100 3’ 50” | 80 |4’ 10” | 60 |4’ 30" | 40 | 4’ 50” 20
331" | 99 |3 51" | 79 |4 117 59 |4 31" | 39 | 4’ 517 19
37327 | 98 |3 527 | 78 |4 12" 58 |4 327 | 38 | 4’ 527 18
333" | of |3 53" | 77 |4 13" 57 |47 33" | 37 | 4’ 53" 17
334" | 96 |3 54| 76 |4 14” 56 |4 34" | 36 | 4’ 54” 16
3’ 35" | 95 |3’ 55”7 | 75 |4’ 15” | 55 |4’ 35" | 35 | 4’ 55” 15
336" | 94 |3 56" | T4 |4 16" 54 |47 36" | 34 | 4’ 56" 14
337" | 93 |3 57| 73 |4 177 53 |4 37" | 33 | 4’ 577 13
338" | 92 |3 58| 72 |4 18" 52 |47 38" | 32 | 4’ 58 12
339" | 91 |3 59" | T1 |4 19” 51 |47 39" | 31 4’ 59” 11
3’ 40” | 90 |4’ 00” | TO |4’ 20” | 50 |4’ 40”| 30 | 5 00” 10
3 41” | 89 |4 01" | 69 |4’ 21” 49 |47 41" | 29 | 5 01" 9
342" | 83 |4 02" | 68 |4’ 22” 48 |47 427 | 28 | 5 02" g
343" | 87 |4 03" | 67T |4’ 23" a1 |47 43" | 21 | 5 03" 7
344" | 8 |4 04” | 66 |4’ 24” 46 |47 44" | 26 | 5 04” 6
3’ 45” | 85 |4’ 05” | 65 |4’ 25”7 | 45 |4’ 45" | 25 | 5’ 05” 5
37 46” | 84 |4 06" | 64 |4’ 26” 4d |47 46" | 24 | 5’ 08" 4
347" | 83 |4 07" | 63 |4’ 27" 43 |47 47" | 23 | 5 07" 3
348" | 82 |4 08" | 62 |4’ 28" 42 |47 48" | 22 | 5 08" 2
349" | 81 |4 09" | 61 |4’ 29” a1 |47 49" | 21 5 09” 1
509" 01| 0
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3’ 40” | 100 | 4’ 00” | 80 |4’ 20” | 60 (4’ 40” | 40 |5’ 00” | 20
37 41” | 99 | 401" | 79 |4 21" | 59 |4’ 41" | 39 |5 01 19
3742 | 98 | 402" | 78 |4 227 | 58 |4’ 42’ | 38 |5 02" 18
343" | 9T | 4’ 03" | 77 |4 28" | 57T |4’ 43" | 37 |5 03" 17
3 44” | 96 |4 04" | T6 |4 2¢” | 56 |4’ 44’ | 36 | 5 04" 16
3’ 45” | 95 |4’ 05” | 75 |4’ 25" | 55 (4’ 45” | 35 |5’ 057 | 15
37 46” | 94 | 4’ 06" | T4 |4’ 26” | 54 |4’ 46” | 34 |5 06" 14
37 47” | 93 | 407" | 73 |4 27”7 | 53 |4’ 47" | 33 | & o7 13
3748” | 92 | 408" | 72 |4 28”7 | 52 |4’ 48" | 32 |5 08" 12
3749” | 91 | 409" | 71 |4 29" | 51 |4’ 49” | 31 |5 09" 11
3’ 50” | 90 |4’ 10” | 70 |4’ 30” | 50 (4’ 50” | 30 |5’ 107 | 10
3751”7 | 89 | 411" | 69 |4 31" | 49 |4’ 517 | 29 |5 11 9
3752”7 | 88 | 412" | 68 |4’ 32”7 | 48 |4'52” | 28 |5 12" g
3/53” | 87 |4’ 13" | 67 |4’ 33 | 47 |4’ 53" | 27 | & 13" 7
3754 | 8 |4’ 14" | 66 |4 34" | 46 |4’ 54" | 26 |5 14" 6
3’ 55” | 85 |4’ 15" | 65 |4’ 35" | 45 |4’ 55” | 25 |5’ 15" 5
37 56” | 84 | 4’ 16" | 64 |4’ 36” | 44 |4’ 56" | 24 |5 167 4
357" | 83 | 417" | 63 |4’ 37 | 43 |4 577 | 23 | & 17" 3
3/58” | 82 |4’ 18" | 62 |4’ 38" | 42 |4’ 58 | 22 |5 18" 2
3759” | 81 | 419" | 61 |4’ 39" | 41 |4 59" | 21 |5 19" 1
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4702 | 88 |4 227 | 68 |4 42 | 48 |5 02" | 28 |5 227 g
403" | 87 |4’ 23" | 67T |4’ 43" | 47 |5 03" | 27 | & 23 7
4 04” | 86 |4 24" | 66 |4 4¢” | 46 |5 04" | 26 |5 24" 6
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